PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7261852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHAN TRASSL	03/14/2022
MARTIN EGGINGER	03/15/2022
MARCO MAYRHOFER	03/16/2022
ANITA FUCHSBAUER	03/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUECK FOLIEN GESELLSCHAFT M.B.H.
Street Address:	GEWERBEPARK 30
City:	BAUMGARTENBERG
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	4342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17754477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032243380

Email: kassim.ferris@stoel.com, lindsay.nied@stoel.com, patlaw@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: KASSIM M. FERRIS **Address Line 1:** 760 SW NINTH AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-2584

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70809-34
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASSIM M. FERRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Kassim M. Ferris/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=70809-34_09034US Assignment filed 4-4-22#page1.tif source=70809-34_09034US Assignment filed 4-4-22#page2.tif

PATENT 507215002 REEL: 059494 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephan TRASSL, of Baumgartenberg, Austria, Martin EGGINGER, of Linz, Austria, Marco MAYRHOFER, of Baumgartenberg, Austria, and Anita FUCHSBAUER of Linz, Austria (each hereinafter an "ASSIGNOR"), have made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled SECURITY ELEMENT WITH AN OPTICAL EFFECT LAYER, assigned Attorney Docket No. 70809-34, which is a national phase entry of International Application No. PCT/EP2020/076008 filed September 17, 2020; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR believes himself or herself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter claimed in said patent application; and

WHEREAS, Hueck Folien Gesellschaft m.b.H., an Austria company, having a place of business at Gewerbepark 30, 4342 Baumgartenberg, Austria ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to formalize its interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America, including the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said application, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and United States letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America.

This Assignment is effective as of the respective filing date(s) set forth above.

114693585.1 0070809-00034

2022.	Executed in the City of MANGARTENZERG Austria, this 19th day of MAICH, Stephan TRASSL
2022.	Executed in the City of <u>SACH, ARTORIS</u> , Austria, this <u>Hardy</u> day of <u>Martin EGGINOUR</u>
2022,	Executed in the City of MANAGERY, Austria, this day of Managery Marco MAYRIDEER
2022.	Executed in the City of Linz Austria, this Hard day of March. Aut la Fuchbaue. Anita FUCHSBAUER
<u>x</u> Name	Folien Gesellschaft m.b.H. (ASSIGNEE) : Di Harri Bergoman CEO

114693585.1 0070809-00034

RECORDED: 04/04/2022

PATENT REEL: 059494 FRAME: 0540